
 
  

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District:  Gazipur. 

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

 

Memo No: 46.02.3300.000.07.114.23-1223                                                                                                            Date: 02-04-2024  

 e -Tender Notice No: 52/2023-24  
 

 e-Tenders are invited on the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following 

work  under Gazipur District. 
 
 

SL 

No 

Tender ID  

& 

Package No 

Name of works Tendering 

Method  

Tender/ Proposal 

Document last selling & 

Security Submission  

Date and Time: 

Tender/ Proposal 

Closing & 

Opening  

Date and Time: 

01 968670 

& 

GAZ/R/P/SADAR/RO-4 

Rehabilitation of Taltali - Monipur road 

(One composit Mill road) at Ch: 00m - 

940m (Road ID No: 333305017) [Salvage 

Cost: 1,40,704] Under Upazila: Gazipur 

Sadar, Dist: Gazipur. 

OTM 25-Apr-2024 12:00 

& 

25-Apr-2024 13:00 

25-Apr-2024 

& 

14:00 

02 968671 

& 

GAZ/R/P/SADAR/RO-5 

a) Improvement of Perujaly Shorok Ghat 

to Fakirbari Bazar Road at Ch: 1500m - 

2430m (Road ID No: 333305034) [Salvage 

Cost: 6,22,422.00] b) Improvement & 

Rehabilitation of Dogari - Nayapara Road 

at Ch: 320m - 980m (Road ID No: 

333305005) [Salvage Cost: 3,52,370.00] c) 

Improvement of Monipur Bazar - 

Joinatoli road at Ch: 00m - 1230m (Road 

ID No: 333304059) [Salvage Cost: 

14,79,572.00] Under Upazila: Gazipur 

Sadar, Dist: Gazipur. 
 

 

This is online Tender, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Document from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered 

Bank’s branch. 
 

               Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) (http://www .eprocure.gov.bd).   
 

 

                      

 

(Mohammad Qamruzzaman) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Gazipur. 

email-xen.gazipur@lged.gov.bd 

Memo No: 46.02.3300.000.07.114.23-1223/1(15)                                                                                                                                           Date: 02-04-2024 

Copy for kind information and necessary action:   

1.     Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 

2.     Additional Chief Engineer (Rural Infrastructure Development and Management), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 

3. Additional Chief Engineer, ICT & Procurement, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. 

4. Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Division, Dhaka. 

5.     Superintending Engineer, LGED, Dhaka Region, Dhaka.   

6. Project Director, GDIRDP, Agargaon, Shere Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

7. Deputy Commissioner, District: Gazipur. 

8. Superintendent of Police, District: Gazipur. 

09. Executive Engineer, RHD/BWDB/PWD, District: Gazipur. 

10. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Kaliganj , Dist: Gazipur. 

The Editor  দৈনিক ইত্তেফাক /The Daily Dhaka Tribune, Dhaka/ দৈনিক বাাংলা ভূনি Gazipur, He is requested to                               
          publish the Tender  Notice  for one day in inner page shortly (4 Colum x 06´´)  within  03-04-2024. 
13.    Notice Board (Al l)   

 

 

 

(Mohammad Qamruzzaman) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Gazipur. 

email-xen.gazipur@lged.gov.bd 

  

 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:email-xen.gazipur@lged.gov.bd
https://www.bing.com/maps/default.aspx?v=2&pc=FACEBK&mid=8100&rtp=adr.%7Epos.23.815559827864_90.433083905418_Kalerkantho_East+West+Media+Group%2C+371%2FA+Bashundhara+Rd%2C+Dhaka%2C+Bangladesh&cp=23.815559827864%7E90.433083905418&lvl=16&sty=r&rtop=0%7E0%7E0%7E&mode=D&FORM=FBKPL1&mkt=en-US
https://www.bing.com/maps/default.aspx?v=2&pc=FACEBK&mid=8100&rtp=adr.%7Epos.23.815559827864_90.433083905418_Kalerkantho_East+West+Media+Group%2C+371%2FA+Bashundhara+Rd%2C+Dhaka%2C+Bangladesh&cp=23.815559827864%7E90.433083905418&lvl=16&sty=r&rtop=0%7E0%7E0%7E&mode=D&FORM=FBKPL1&mkt=en-US
mailto:email-xen.gazipur@lged.gov.bd

